Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillator VCXO
Feature & Applications:  SMD  DVC-74/DVC-76
● HCMOS/TTL compatible
● 3.3V or 5.0 VDC supply voltage
● 4 and 6 pad Flat-IC foot-print
● SMD Thin Package
■ Outline Drawing  Dimension (Unit=mm)
DVC74

Start up Time 10mS max
Output Load 15pF 15pF or 2TTL
Part Number Guide:
DVC   - 74 - 2 -   27.000 - 100  - S  - 5.0  - 100  - N
VCXO     Case   2=HCMOS  Frequency   Freq. Tol     Symmetry    Input Voltage       Pull Range   Options
SMD    74 = 7x5 4P             27.000MHz  100 = ±100ppm   S = 40~60%   5.0 = +5.0V       100=±100ppm  N = No
         76 = 7x5 6P                   T = 45~55%       3.3 = +3.3V     050=±50ppm
Other combination is available
40-60%
   Tf                     Tr
VDD
90%VDD
50%VDD
10%VDD
VDD
VOH
VOL
DC
Power
Supply
A
V
0.1uF
VC
CL
15pF
Max*
Pin Connection
1
2
3
4
V/C
VSS
Output
+VDD
1 2(3)
3(4) 4(6)
7.0 ±0.15 1.4
5.08
1.8 ±0.2
1.2
5.0 ±0.15
Bottom View
3 4
2 1
7.0 ±0.15 1.4
5.08
1.8 ±0.2
1.0
5.0 ±0.15
Bottom View
4      5     6
1      2     3
Pin Connection
1
2
3
4
5
6
V/C
NC orTristate
Vss
Output